
I
)

3

4

5

6

I
9

10

l1

12

13

t4

15

16

17

18

19

20

2l
))

23

u
)\

26

)1

28

29

RESOIUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAMLEGISI"{TTVE COUNCIL
(Approval ofthe Intergovernmental Agreement with the Artzona Department of

Health Servlc€s Emergency Preparedness and Response Contract No, ADHS-010S290
in the amount of $65,00O.O0 for Budget Year 2011-2OI2, Accout 600.l2.62ll)

RESOI,UTTON NO, I2-Ot3

WHEREAS, theArizona DepartmentofHealth andHuman Services is responsibl€ fordtstributilg
federalfunds to Indian tdbes in llrlzona for public health preparedness and response;

and

federalfunds are appropriated by the Centers for Diseas€ Controland preyention (th€

"CDC") to the State of llrizona for allocation to the tribes in Arizona throngh an

Intergovernmental Agreement with the Arizona Department ot Health Services; and

WHEREAS.

WHEREAS,

wHEAXAS,

thefunds appropriatedbythe CDC mayvaryln amounts and forwhichfunds allocated

by the state to the tribes Inay ln turn vary, the Intergov€rnmental Agreement is for a

period oflive (5) YEARS FROM September 1, 2Ol0 to Augtrst 31, 2015; and

Tohono o'odham Nation in Resolution No, 10-478 approved the IGA and the IGA was

amended on or about June 30, 2011; and

llmcndment No. 2 to the IGA has been recelved to, among other things, set the llxed

price ceiling for grant funding at $65,000 for the grant budget year 20ll-2012 and

maintaln the l07o match requirement, which will be nret by cost-sharlng the publlc

Health Emergency Preparedn€ss (PHEP) Coordinator's salary with th€ Comnunity

Health; and

Amendment No. 2 to the IGA has been reviewed by the Health and Human Services

Commlttee and the DomesticAlfalrs Committee and both r€commend approvalbythe

Legislative Councll.

NOW, TIIEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby

approvcs:

l. Contract ADHSII-005790 Amendment No. 2 for budget period 20ll-2012 in the

amount of$65,000

2. Th€ loy" match r€qulrement to bc met by cost-sharing the PHEP Coordlnator's

salary with the Comrnunitlr llealth budget.

BE II FINItf,LY Rf,SOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Leglslative Councll hereby authorlzes the

Chairperson to exec[te Amendment No. 2, provided that any arnendments affecfng

the contract amount shall be submitted for further prlor approval by the Tohono

O'odham Legislative Councll.



1
,
J
4
5
6

7

8

9

l0
tl
t2
13

t4
l5
t6
t7
18

t9
20

2l
)',
23

24
'ra

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
33

34
35

36

JI

38

39

40
4l
42

43

BESOf,UTION NO. 12-083
(Approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Arizona Departnent of Eealtfr services
Emergency Preparedn€ss and Response Contract No, ADHS-OIO579O ln the amonnt of $65,000.OO for
Budget Year 20ll-2012, Account 600.12.62rr)
Page 2 of3

foregolng Resolution was passed bythe Tohono O'odham Leglslatlve Councilon the lSrx Day
of![ABeII30!2 a meeting at which a quorum was present $'ith a vote of2,780.60 FOR; -0-AGIIINST;
-O- NOT VOTING; and t03l ABSENT, pnrsuantto the pow€rs vested in the Council by Section I (!) of
Article VI ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'odham
Nation onlanuary lt' l9t5; and approved by th€ Acting DeputyAsslstant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 5, 1986, ptrrsuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 18, 1934 (4t Stat. 984).

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

auyor Thltl/l ,zorz.

Said Resolution was subrnitted for
Nation on the lq dav of

Ito the oflice ofthe Chalrman olthe Tohono O'odham
day of

prrsuantto th€ provisions ofSection 5 ofArticle VII ofthe Constitution andwlllbecome blfective
upon hls approval or upon his faihre to either approve or disapprove tt within 4t hours of
submittal.

/*n*onro o.tn" l( aurorfunuL ,"o'
9,g( o,"ro"o

NDD NORRIS, IR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

I I DISAPPROVED



1

)
3

4
5

6
7

8

9

10

ll
t2
r3
l4
l5
16

t7
l8
t9
20
2l
).t
tl
24
a<

26
11

28

29

30

31
a,
33

34
.'f,

36
JI
38

39
40
4I
42
43

44

45

NO, 12-083
(Approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Arizona Department of Eealth Serrlces
Emergency Preparedness and Response contract No. aDEs-ol0579o in the amount of$65,o00.oo for
Btrdg€t Year 20ll'2O12, Account 600.f2.62r1)
PageSof3 

ttl
Retrrned to the Legislatlve Secretary on the l-l dayof

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

,5k o'ctocx. 4) .u.



RESOLI]TION NO. 12-083

ACTION: APPROVAL OF TIIE INTERGOYERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH TIIE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF IIEALTH
SERVICES EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE CONTRACT NO. ADHS.OIOsTgO IN TIIE AMOLTNT
oF $65,000.00 FoR BITDGET YEAR 20rr:2012, ACCOfTNT 600.12.6211

MO\aED: COUNCILWOMANSANDRA ORTEGA

DATE: MARCH 13,2012

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES G. ANTONE

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQTIIVARI
34.0

I, FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)

2, FRANCES C. ANTONE
(Vernon Smith)

171 .0

171.0

X

x

x

CHIJKI.]T KUK
302.2

1, ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
( )

151. 10

l5l. t0

X

x

GU ACIII
244.9

l. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
(Rose Johnson Antone)
CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(t-ouis L. Johnson)

2.

r22.45

r22.45

x
x

X

GU VO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
(Roselda L,ewis)

113.35

I13.3s

x

X

HICKIWAN
186.3

t. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)
SANDRA ORTEGA2.

)

93.15

93. 15

x

x

PISINEMO
200.7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuan!)

100.3s

100.35

X

X

SAN LUCY
204.6

1. LORRAINE EILER
()

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

1Q2.30

102.30

x

x

SAN XAVIER
215.8

1. HILARION CAMPUS

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

x

x

SCHUK TOAK
t69.8

L FRANCES B. CONDE firser,
(Anrhony J. Rios) ( Pe.teral

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

X

x

SELLS
n5.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
)

23't .85

237 .8s

x

x

SIF OIDAK
211.9

l. NICHOLAS JOSE

MARY LOPEZ2.
(

105.95

105.95

X

x

x

TOTAL 2,780,60 2,780.60 -0- -0- t03l


